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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPANY FOR A HEARING TO
DETERMINE THE FAIR VALUE OF THE
UTILITY PROPERTY OF THE COMPANY
FOR RATEMAKING PURPOSES, TO FIX A
JUST AND REASONABLE RATE OF
RETURN THEREON, TO APPROVE RATE
SCHEDULES DESIGNED TO DEVELOP
SUCH RETURN

RESPONSE TO LATE-FILED
INTERVENTION

13

On February 17, 2009, Catalyst Paper (Snowflake), Inc.,  t iled an Applicat ion to

Intervene in the above captioned matter. Although the Application was after the date

prescr ibed by an ear lier  Procedural Order in this proceeding, Arizona Public Service

Company does not obi et to the party being granted intervention.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of March, 2009.
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PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORP.
Law Department
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Arizona Corooiatioo Commission
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DOCKETED

MAR - 4 2009

Thomas L. M11 aw
Meghan H. Gravel
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D(8CiET"tl-LJ UY Attorneys for Arizona Public Service Company
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ORIGINAL AND 13 COPIES OF THE FOREGOING
filed this 4th day of March, 2009 with:

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

AND copies of the foregoing emailed or mailed
this 4"" day of March, 2009 to
Parties of Record
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Copies of the foregoing emailed or mailed
This 4th day of March 2009 to:

Tina Gamble
RUCO
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
egamb1e@azruco.gov

Ernest G. Johnson
Director, Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
ejohnson@cc.state.az.us

C. Webb Crockett
Fennemore Craig
3003 North Central, Suite 2600
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913
wcrocket@fclaw.comMaureen Scott

Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
mscott@azcc.gov

Kevin Higgins
Energy Strategies, LLC
215 South State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
ld1iggins@energystrat.com
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Janet Wagner
Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
jwagnet@azQc_g0v

Michael L. Kurtz
Boehm, Kurt & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 2110
Cincinnati, OH 45202
mkurtz@BKLlawfirrn.com

Terri Ford
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporat ion Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
tford@azcc.gov

Kurt J. Boehm
Boehm, Kurt & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 2110
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.corn

Barbara Keene
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
bKeene@cc.state.az.us

The Kroger Company
Dennis George
Attn: Corporate Energy Manager (G09)
1014 Vine Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dgeorge@kroger.com

Daniel Pozefsky
Chief Counsel
RUCO
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
dpozefsky@azruco.com

Stephen J. Baron
J. Kennedy & Associates
570 Colonial Park Drive
Suite 305
Roswell, GA 30075
sbaron@jkenn.com

William A. Rigsby
RUCO
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
brigsby@azruco.gov

Theodore Roberts
Sempra Energy Law Department
101 Ash Street, H Q 3D
San Diego, CA 92101-3017
TRoberts@sempra.com

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.
2247 E. Frontage Road
Tubac ,  AZ 85646
tubaclawyer@aoLcom
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Michael A. Curtis
501 East Thomas Road
Phoenix, AZ 85012
mcurtis401 @aol.com

Karen Nolly
MOYES, SELLERS, & SIMS
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 1100
Phoenix, AZ 85004
kenal1y@1aw1ns.com

William P. Sullivan
501 East Thomas Road
Phoenix, AZ 85012
wsullivan@cgsuslaw.com

Jeffrey J. Winer
K.R. Saline & Assoc., PLC
160 N. Pasadena, Suite 101
Mesa, AZ 85201
iiw@krsaline.comLarry K. Udall

501 East Thomas Road
Phoenix, AZ 85012
luda11@c2sus1aw.com

Scott Cants
General Counsel the Hopi Tribe
P.O. Box 123
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039
Scanty0856@aoLcom

Michael Grant
Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A.
2575 East Camelback Road
Phoenix, AZ 85016
MMG@gknet.com

Cynthia Zwick
1940 E. Luke Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85016
czwick@azcaa.orgGary Yaquinto

Arizona Investment Council
2100 North Central, Suite 210
Phoenix, AZ 85004
gyaquinto@arizonaic.org

Nicholas J.  Roch
349 North 4 Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85003
nick@1ubinandenoch.com

David Berry
Western Resource Advocates
P.O. BOX 1064
Scottsdale, AZ 85252- 1064
azb1uhill@ao1.com

Karen S. White, Esq
Air Force Utility Litigation &
Negotiation Team
AFLOAT/JACL-ULT
139 Barnes Drive
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403
karen.white@tyndall.af.n1il

Tim Hogan .
Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
202 East McDowell Road
Suite 153
Phoenix, AZ 85004
thogan@ac1pi.org

Amanda Ormond
Interest  Energy Alliance
7650 s. McClintock
Suite 103-282
Tempe, AZ 85284
asormond@msn.com

Jeff Schlegel
SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 W. Samalayuca Dr.
Tucson, AZ 85704-3224
sch1egeli@aoLcom

Douglas V. Fart
Law Offices of Douglas V. Font
3655 W. Anthem Dr.
Suite A-109 PMB 411
Anthem, AZ 85086
dfantlaw@earthlink.net

Jay I. Mayes
MOYES, SELLERS, & SIMS
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 1100
Phoenix, AZ 85004
jimoyes@lawms.com Barbara Wyllie-Pecora

27458 n. 129'h Drive
Peoria, AZ 85383
bwylliepecora@yahoo.com
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Carlo Dal Monte
Catalyst Paper Corporation
65 Front Street, Suite 201
Nanaimo, BC V9R 5H9
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